
AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2009/10
Garmisch Partenkirchen (GER)

8th MEN’S DOWNHILL TUE 9 MAR 2010

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF COMPETITORS TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 26, Number of NSA: 11

Nation FIS Name FIS Points (25th of February 2010 − List 9)
Code DH SL GS SG SC

AUT
(6)

BAUMANN Romed51215 5.91 (28) 41.98 (922) 4.04 (11) 7.29 (40) 3.54 (6)

GRUGGER Hans50833 5.84 (27) 123.24 (4418) 26.78 (325) 6.73 (36) −
KROELL Klaus50753 3.84 (10) 628.53 (7704) 181.38 (6301) 5.43 (21) −
RAICH Benjamin50625 14.07 (64) 2.72 (5) 0.54 (2) 3.10 (4) 0.00 (1)

SCHEIBER Mario51005 4.08 (11) 32.78 (585) 7.82 (41) 4.42 (12) 6.60 (38)

WALCHHOFER Michael50041 2.26 (4) 66.59 (2030) 32.15 (499) 1.45 (2) 34.25 (129)

CAN
(2)

GUAY Erik102263 4.64 (13) 153.92 (5437) 20.36 (174) 3.20 (6) 93.27 (589)

OSBORNE−PARADIS Manuel102899 2.84 (6) 74.14 (2386) 33.48 (549) 4.60 (14) −

CRO
(1)

KOSTELIC Ivica380260 10.42 (50) 1.86 (3) 5.35 (17) 6.00 (31) 0.79 (3)

FRA
(2)

CLAREY Johan191740 5.80 (26) 43.77 (998) 45.46 (1021) 24.24 (153) 9.32 (48)

POISSON David191964 5.10 (16) 162.22 (5658) 25.12 (284) 23.73 (150) 83.94 (502)

ITA
(2)

CASSE Mattia990081 23.49 (103) 21.59 (247) 20.64 (183) 28.30 (192) 37.64 (154)

HEEL Werner292514 2.90 (7) 141.52 (5040) 63.81 (1815) 3.19 (5) 5.80 (27)

LIE
(1)

BUECHEL Marco350032 3.77 (8) 220.32 (6673) 31.52 (479) 5.43 (21) −

NOR
(1)

SVINDAL Aksel Lund421328 2.80 (5) 11.18 (80) 2.70 (8) 0.00 (1) 4.31 (12)

SLO
(2)

JERMAN Andrej560332 4.09 (12) 52.25 (1353) 43.03 (920) 5.76 (27) 10.84 (49)

SPORN Andrej560447 5.36 (17) 29.16 (474) 18.64 (138) 6.93 (37) 25.22 (78)

SUI
(6)

CUCHE Didier510030 0.00 (1) 713.76 (7744) 2.60 (7) 2.47 (3) 5.90 (29)

DEFAGO Didier510727 1.94 (3) 62.80 (1836) 5.80 (24) 3.31 (7) 4.13 (10)

GRUENENFELDER Tobias510747 5.65 (21) 317.70 (7214) 18.89 (145) 4.74 (16) 30.73 (102)

HOFFMANN Ambrosi510767 5.01 (15) 223.30 (6716) 32.16 (500) 5.62 (25) −
JANKA Carlo511313 1.79 (2) 46.48 (1090) 2.10 (5) 3.52 (8) 0.47 (2)

KUENG Patrick511139 5.99 (30) 25.47 (362) 22.15 (200) 7.19 (39) 23.43 (72)

SWE
(2)

JAERBYN Patrik500150 5.78 (25) 294.72 (7154) 87.81 (2980) 7.32 (41) −
OLSSON Hans501076 4.65 (14) 13.92 (102) 13.36 (82) 18.71 (106) 24.85 (76)

USA
(1)

LIGETY Ted534562 24.18 (108) 5.81 (25) 0.00 (1) 4.51 (13) 3.96 (9)
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2009/10
Garmisch Partenkirchen (GER)

8th MEN’S DOWNHILL TUE 9 MAR 2010

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF COMPETITORS TRAINING 1

LEGEND
DH Downhill SL Slalom GS Giant Slalom SG Super−G SC Super Combined
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2009/10
Garmisch Partenkirchen (GER)

8th MEN’S DOWNHILL TUE 9 MAR 2010
Start Time: 09:15

DRAW LIST BY POINTS TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 26, Number of NSA: 11      Ranked 100 in the FIS List:    KLINE B.       FIS Pts: 23.19

No. FIS Name Nation WC−DH WC−O FIS−DH
Code

1 510030 CUCHE Didier SUI 496 (1) 846 (3) 0.00 (1)

2 511313 JANKA Carlo SUI 348 (2) 973 (2) 1.79 (2)

3 292514 HEEL Werner ITA 252 (3) 379 (17) 2.90 (7)

4 102899 OSBORNE−PARADIS Manuel CAN 245 (4) 393 (15) 2.84 (6)

5 50041 WALCHHOFER Michael AUT 231 (5) 549 (10) 2.26 (4)

6 421328 SVINDAL Aksel Lund NOR 226 (6) 801 (4) 2.80 (5)

7 510727 DEFAGO Didier SUI 210 (7) 471 (12) 1.94 (3)

8 51005 SCHEIBER Mario AUT 193 (8) 360 (19) 4.08 (10)

9 350032 BUECHEL Marco LIE 184 (9) 243 (23) 3.77 (8)

10 560332 JERMAN Andrej SLO 173 (10) 243 (23) 4.09 (11)

11 560447 SPORN Andrej SLO 165 (11) 206 (33) 5.36 (16)

12 50753 KROELL Klaus AUT 164 (12) 214 (31) 3.84 (9)

13 501076 OLSSON Hans SWE 156 (13) 172 (42) 4.65 (13)

14 50833 GRUGGER Hans AUT 111 (14) 122 (56) 5.84 (20)

15 510767 HOFFMANN Ambrosi SUI 105 (16) 140 (48) 5.01 (14)

16 +500 380260 KOSTELIC Ivica CRO 60 (27) 644 (6) 10.42 (23)

17 191964 POISSON David FRA 100 (17) 100 (62) 5.10 (15)

18 510747 GRUENENFELDER Tobias SUI 99 (18) 227 (28) 5.65 (17)

19 102263 GUAY Erik CAN 96 (19) 327 (20) 4.64 (12)

20 511139 KUENG Patrick SUI 90 (21) 136 (49) 5.99 (22)

21 191740 CLAREY Johan FRA 88 (22) 102 (61) 5.80 (19)

22 500150 JAERBYN Patrik SWE 84 (23) 132 (53) 5.78 (18)

23 51215 BAUMANN Romed AUT 80 (24) 381 (16) 5.91 (21)

24 +500 50625 RAICH Benjamin AUT − 1019 (1) 14.07 (24)

25 +500 534562 LIGETY Ted USA − 607 (7) > 24.18 (26)

26 990081 CASSE Mattia ITA − − > 23.49 (25)

LEGEND
+500 More than 500 points on WC−O after 15th place or after 25th place FIS−DH FIS points for Downhill
WC−DH World Cup points for Downhill No. Control Number
WC−O Overall World Cup points
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2009/10
Garmisch Partenkirchen (GER)

8th MEN’S DOWNHILL TUE 9 MAR 2010
Start Time: 09:15START LIST TRAINING 1

Jury

TD FIS R. STOCKER AUT
Referee G. HUJARA FIS
Assistant Referee H. SCHMALZL FIS
Chief of Race S. STANKALLA GER

Technical Data

Course Name Kandahar 2
Start Altitude 1690 m
Finish Altitude 770 m
Vertical Drop 920 m
Course Length 3300 m
Homologation Number 9095/01/09

Race Information

Course Setter H. SCHMALZL FIS
Number of Gates
Start Time 09:15

Forerunners A - A. STRODL GER
B - H. WAGNER GER
C - S. KEPPLER GER

D - A. SANDER GER
E - K. BRANDNER GER
F - P. FERSTL GER

Number of Competitors: 26, Number of NSA: 11

Bib FIS Code Name Year of Birth Nation Time Ski

1 191964 POISSON David 1982 FRA Salomon

2 511139 KUENG Patrick 1984 SUI Salomon

3 191740 CLAREY Johan 1981 FRA Rossignol

4 50625 RAICH Benjamin 1978 AUT Atomic

5 500150 JAERBYN Patrik 1969 SWE Atomic

6 51215 BAUMANN Romed 1986 AUT Salomon

7 501076 OLSSON Hans 1984 SWE Head

8 350032 BUECHEL Marco 1971 LIE Head

9 50753 KROELL Klaus 1980 AUT Salomon

10 560332 JERMAN Andrej 1978 SLO Stoeckli

11 292514 HEEL Werner 1982 ITA Rossignol

12 511313 JANKA Carlo 1986 SUI Atomic

13 510727 DEFAGO Didier 1977 SUI Rossignol

14 510030 CUCHE Didier 1974 SUI Head

15 421328 SVINDAL Aksel Lund 1982 NOR Atomic

16 50041 WALCHHOFER Michael 1975 AUT Atomic

17 510767 HOFFMANN Ambrosi 1977 SUI Head

18 51005 SCHEIBER Mario 1983 AUT Atomic

19 560447 SPORN Andrej 1981 SLO Elan

20 50833 GRUGGER Hans 1981 AUT Head

21 510747 GRUENENFELDER Tobias 1977 SUI Stoeckli

22 102899 OSBORNE−PARADIS Manuel 1984 CAN Rossignol
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2009/10
Garmisch Partenkirchen (GER)

8th MEN’S DOWNHILL TUE 9 MAR 2010
Start Time: 09:15START LIST TRAINING 1

Number of Competitors: 26, Number of NSA: 11

Bib FIS Code Name Year of Birth Nation Time Ski

23 102263 GUAY Erik 1981 CAN Atomic

24 534562 LIGETY Ted 1984 USA Rossignol

25 380260 KOSTELIC Ivica 1979 CRO Fischer

26 990081 CASSE Mattia 1990 ITA Rossignol
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2009/10
Garmisch Partenkirchen (GER)

8th MEN’S DOWNHILL TUE 9 MAR 2010
Start Time: 09:30RESULTS TRAINING 1 BY RANK

Jury

TD FIS R. STOCKER AUT
Referee G. HUJARA FIS
Assistant Referee H. SCHMALZL FIS
Chief of Race S. STANKALLA GER

Technical Data

Course Name Kandahar 2
Start Altitude 1690 m
Finish Altitude 770 m
Vertical Drop 920 m
Course Length 3300 m
Homologation Number 9095/01/09

Race Information

Course Setter H. SCHMALZL FIS
Number of Gates 43
Start Time 09:30

Forerunners A - A. STRODL GER
B - H. WAGNER GER
C - S. KEPPLER GER

D - A. SANDER GER
E - K. BRANDNER GER
F - P. FERSTL GER

Weather: Sunny Snow: Hard Temperature − Start: −16 °C Finish: −12 °C

Number of Competitors: 26, Number of NSA: 11

Rank Bib
FIS

Name Year of Birth Nation Time Diff. Dist. (m) Ski
Code

1 20 50833 GRUGGER Hans 1981 AUT  1:59.78 Head

2 18 51005 SCHEIBER Mario 1983 AUT  2:00.02     0.24 6.60 Atomic

3 19 560447 SPORN Andrej 1981 SLO  2:00.15     0.37 10.16 Elan

4 16 50041 WALCHHOFER Michael 1975 AUT  2:00.19     0.41 11.26 Atomic

5 15 421328 SVINDAL Aksel Lund 1982 NOR  2:00.27     0.49 13.44 Atomic

6 14 510030 CUCHE Didier 1974 SUI  2:00.51     0.73 19.99 Head

7 23 102263 GUAY Erik 1981 CAN  2:00.90     1.12 30.57 Atomic

8 13 510727 DEFAGO Didier 1977 SUI  2:00.92     1.14 31.11 Rossignol

8 9 50753 KROELL Klaus 1980 AUT  2:00.92     1.14 31.11 Salomon

10 5 500150 JAERBYN Patrik 1969 SWE  2:00.94     1.16 31.65 Atomic

11 11 292514 HEEL Werner 1982 ITA  2:01.13     1.35 36.78 Rossignol

12 8 350032 BUECHEL Marco 1971 LIE  2:01.45     1.67 45.38 Head

13 17 510767 HOFFMANN Ambrosi 1977 SUI  2:01.49     1.71 46.45 Head

14 22 102899 OSBORNE−PARADIS Manuel 1984 CAN  2:01.52     1.74 47.25 Rossignol

15 12 511313 JANKA Carlo 1986 SUI  2:01.66     1.88 50.99 Atomic

16 7 501076 OLSSON Hans 1984 SWE  2:01.78     2.00 54.20 Head

17 10 560332 JERMAN Andrej 1978 SLO  2:01.85     2.07 56.06 Stoeckli

#866
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2009/10
Garmisch Partenkirchen (GER)

8th MEN’S DOWNHILL TUE 9 MAR 2010
Start Time: 09:30RESULTS TRAINING 1 BY RANK

Number of Competitors: 26, Number of NSA: 11

Rank Bib
FIS

Name Year of Birth Nation Time Diff. Dist. (m) Ski
Code

18 25 380260 KOSTELIC Ivica 1979 CRO  2:02.24     2.46 66.41 Fischer

19 1 191964 POISSON David 1982 FRA  2:02.37     2.59 69.85 Salomon

20 2 511139 KUENG Patrick 1984 SUI  2:02.57     2.79 75.12 Salomon

21 26 990081 CASSE Mattia 1990 ITA  2:03.09     3.31 88.74 Rossignol

22 6 51215 BAUMANN Romed 1986 AUT  2:03.14     3.36 90.04 Salomon

23 3 191740 CLAREY Johan 1981 FRA  2:03.96     4.18 111.28 Rossignol

24 4 50625 RAICH Benjamin 1978 AUT  2:04.20     4.42 117.44 Atomic

25 21 510747 GRUENENFELDER Tobias 1977 SUI  2:05.44     5.66 148.90 Stoeckli

26 24 534562 LIGETY Ted 1984 USA  2:05.53     5.75 151.16 Rossignol

Technical Delegate:

R. STOCKER (AUT) #866

09-03-2010 / Garmisch Partenkirchen (GER) / 1902     Page 2/2

Data Processing by LONGINES LONGINES Timingwww.fis-ski.com

Generation Date: TUE 9 MAR 2010 Time: 10:22 Document: 74B 1.0



AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2009/10
Garmisch Partenkirchen (GER)

8th MEN’S DOWNHILL TUE 9 MAR 2010
Start Time: 09:30RESULTS TRAINING 1 BY BIB

Jury

TD FIS R. STOCKER AUT
Referee G. HUJARA FIS
Assistant Referee H. SCHMALZL FIS
Chief of Race S. STANKALLA GER

Technical Data

Course Name Kandahar 2
Start Altitude 1690 m
Finish Altitude 770 m
Vertical Drop 920 m
Course Length 3300 m
Homologation Number 9095/01/09

Race Information

Course Setter H. SCHMALZL FIS
Number of Gates 43
Start Time 09:30

Forerunners A - A. STRODL GER
B - H. WAGNER GER
C - S. KEPPLER GER

D - A. SANDER GER
E - K. BRANDNER GER
F - P. FERSTL GER

Weather: Sunny Snow: Hard Temperature − Start: −16 °C Finish: −12 °C

Number of Competitors: 26, Number of NSA: 11

Bib FIS Name Year of Birth Nation Time Rank Ski
Code

(19)1 191964 POISSON David 1982 FRA  2:02.37 Salomon

(20)2 511139 KUENG Patrick 1984 SUI  2:02.57 Salomon

(23)3 191740 CLAREY Johan 1981 FRA  2:03.96 Rossignol

(24)4 50625 RAICH Benjamin 1978 AUT  2:04.20 Atomic

(10)5 500150 JAERBYN Patrik 1969 SWE  2:00.94 Atomic

(22)6 51215 BAUMANN Romed 1986 AUT  2:03.14 Salomon

(16)7 501076 OLSSON Hans 1984 SWE  2:01.78 Head

(12)8 350032 BUECHEL Marco 1971 LIE  2:01.45 Head

(8)9 50753 KROELL Klaus 1980 AUT  2:00.92 Salomon

(17)10 560332 JERMAN Andrej 1978 SLO  2:01.85 Stoeckli

(11)11 292514 HEEL Werner 1982 ITA  2:01.13 Rossignol

(15)12 511313 JANKA Carlo 1986 SUI  2:01.66 Atomic

(8)13 510727 DEFAGO Didier 1977 SUI  2:00.92 Rossignol

(6)14 510030 CUCHE Didier 1974 SUI  2:00.51 Head

(5)15 421328 SVINDAL Aksel Lund 1982 NOR  2:00.27 Atomic

(4)16 50041 WALCHHOFER Michael 1975 AUT  2:00.19 Atomic

(13)17 510767 HOFFMANN Ambrosi 1977 SUI  2:01.49 Head

(2)18 51005 SCHEIBER Mario 1983 AUT  2:00.02 Atomic
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2009/10
Garmisch Partenkirchen (GER)

8th MEN’S DOWNHILL TUE 9 MAR 2010
Start Time: 09:30RESULTS TRAINING 1 BY BIB

Number of Competitors: 26, Number of NSA: 11

Bib
FIS

Name Year of Birth Nation Time Rank Ski
Code

(3)19 560447 SPORN Andrej 1981 SLO  2:00.15 Elan

(1)20 50833 GRUGGER Hans 1981 AUT  1:59.78 Head

(25)21 510747 GRUENENFELDER Tobias 1977 SUI  2:05.44 Stoeckli

(14)22 102899 OSBORNE−PARADIS Manuel 1984 CAN  2:01.52 Rossignol

(7)23 102263 GUAY Erik 1981 CAN  2:00.90 Atomic

(26)24 534562 LIGETY Ted 1984 USA  2:05.53 Rossignol

(18)25 380260 KOSTELIC Ivica 1979 CRO  2:02.24 Fischer

(21)26 990081 CASSE Mattia 1990 ITA  2:03.09 Rossignol
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2009/10
Garmisch Partenkirchen (GER)

8th MEN’S DOWNHILL TUE 9 MAR 2010

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS 1 TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 26

Rank Bib Name Nation Positions Partials SpeedDifference
Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Pos. Km/h RankDist(m)Time

1 20 GRUGGER Hans AUT Int1:    39.33 (2)     0.37
I1−I2:    25.76 (1)

Sp1: 99.22 (3)
Int2:  1:05.09 (2)     0.36

I2−I3:    32.81 (6)
Int3:  1:37.90 (3)     0.12

I3−Fin:   21.88 (1)
Fin:  1:59.78 (1) Avg.: 99.180.00    0.00

2 18 SCHEIBER Mario AUT Int1:    39.33 (2)     0.37
I1−I2:    25.83 (4)

Sp1: 98.32 (4)
Int2:  1:05.16 (3)     0.43

I2−I3:    32.62 (3)
Int3:  1:37.78 (1)     0.00

I3−Fin:   22.24 (11)
Fin:  2:00.02 (2) Avg.: 98.986.60    0.24

3 19 SPORN Andrej SLO Int1:    38.96 (1)     0.00
I1−I2:    25.77 (2)

Sp1: 99.87 (1)
Int2:  1:04.73 (1)     0.00

I2−I3:    33.10 (15)
Int3:  1:37.83 (2)     0.05

I3−Fin:   22.32 (14)
Fin:  2:00.15 (3) Avg.: 98.8810.16    0.37

4 16 WALCHHOFER Michael AUT Int1:    39.48 (5)     0.52
I1−I2:    25.81 (3)

Sp1: 99.35 (2)
Int2:  1:05.29 (4)     0.56

I2−I3:    32.67 (5)
Int3:  1:37.96 (4)     0.18

I3−Fin:   22.23 (9)
Fin:  2:00.19 (4) Avg.: 98.8411.26    0.41

5 15 SVINDAL Aksel Lund NOR Int1:    39.70 (7)     0.74
I1−I2:    26.06 (9)

Sp1: 95.48 (18)
Int2:  1:05.76 (7)     1.03

I2−I3:    32.33 (1)
Int3:  1:38.09 (5)     0.31

I3−Fin:   22.18 (7)
Fin:  2:00.27 (5) Avg.: 98.7813.44    0.49

6 14 CUCHE Didier SUI Int1:    39.73 (8)     0.77
I1−I2:    26.04 (8)

Sp1: 97.07 (10)
Int2:  1:05.77 (8)     1.04

I2−I3:    32.50 (2)
Int3:  1:38.27 (6)     0.49

I3−Fin:   22.24 (11)
Fin:  2:00.51 (6) Avg.: 98.5819.99    0.73

7 23 GUAY Erik CAN Int1:    40.14 (18)     1.18
I1−I2:    25.94 (6)

Sp1: 97.94 (7)
Int2:  1:06.08 (11)     1.35

I2−I3:    32.93 (9)
Int3:  1:39.01 (10)     1.23

I3−Fin:   21.89 (2)
Fin:  2:00.90 (7) Avg.: 98.2630.57    1.12

8 13 DEFAGO Didier SUI Int1:    39.64 (6)     0.68
I1−I2:    26.24 (14)

Sp1: 96.45 (14)
Int2:  1:05.88 (10)     1.15

I2−I3:    32.90 (8)
Int3:  1:38.78 (9)     1.00

I3−Fin:   22.14 (5)
Fin:  2:00.92 (8) Avg.: 98.2531.11    1.14

8 9 KROELL Klaus AUT Int1:    39.44 (4)     0.48
I1−I2:    26.18 (12)

Sp1: 97.31 (9)
Int2:  1:05.62 (5)     0.89

I2−I3:    33.07 (14)
Int3:  1:38.69 (7)     0.91

I3−Fin:   22.23 (9)
Fin:  2:00.92 (8) Avg.: 98.2531.11    1.14

10 5 JAERBYN Patrik SWE Int1:    39.82 (10)     0.86
I1−I2:    25.87 (5)

Sp1: 97.94 (7)
Int2:  1:05.69 (6)     0.96

I2−I3:    33.01 (13)
Int3:  1:38.70 (8)     0.92

I3−Fin:   22.24 (11)
Fin:  2:00.94 (10) Avg.: 98.2331.65    1.16
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2009/10
Garmisch Partenkirchen (GER)

8th MEN’S DOWNHILL TUE 9 MAR 2010

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS 1 TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 26

Rank Bib Name Nation
Positions Partials SpeedDifference

Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Pos. Km/h RankDist(m)Time

11 11 HEEL Werner ITA Int1:    39.86 (12)     0.90
I1−I2:    26.46 (19)

Sp1: 96.70 (12)
Int2:  1:06.32 (15)     1.59

I2−I3:    32.89 (7)
Int3:  1:39.21 (13)     1.43

I3−Fin:   21.92 (3)
Fin:  2:01.13 (11) Avg.: 98.0836.78    1.35

12 8 BUECHEL Marco LIE Int1:    39.80 (9)     0.84
I1−I2:    25.97 (7)

Sp1: 98.19 (6)
Int2:  1:05.77 (8)     1.04

I2−I3:    33.28 (21)
Int3:  1:39.05 (11)     1.27

I3−Fin:   22.40 (15)
Fin:  2:01.45 (12) Avg.: 97.8245.38    1.67

13 17 HOFFMANN Ambrosi SUI Int1:    39.95 (14)     0.99
I1−I2:    26.23 (13)

Sp1: 96.45 (14)
Int2:  1:06.18 (13)     1.45

I2−I3:    33.17 (17)
Int3:  1:39.35 (15)     1.57

I3−Fin:   22.14 (5)
Fin:  2:01.49 (13) Avg.: 97.7946.45    1.71

14 22 OSBORNE−PARADIS Manuel CAN Int1:    40.08 (15)     1.12
I1−I2:    26.16 (11)

Sp1: 98.32 (4)
Int2:  1:06.24 (14)     1.51

I2−I3:    33.22 (19)
Int3:  1:39.46 (16)     1.68

I3−Fin:   22.06 (4)
Fin:  2:01.52 (14) Avg.: 97.7647.25    1.74

15 12 JANKA Carlo SUI Int1:    40.15 (19)     1.19
I1−I2:    26.39 (16)

Sp1: 92.92 (24)
Int2:  1:06.54 (16)     1.81

I2−I3:    32.66 (4)
Int3:  1:39.20 (12)     1.42

I3−Fin:   22.46 (17)
Fin:  2:01.66 (15) Avg.: 97.6550.99    1.88

16 7 OLSSON Hans SWE Int1:    40.45 (22)     1.49
I1−I2:    26.15 (10)

Sp1: 96.94 (11)
Int2:  1:06.60 (17)     1.87

I2−I3:    32.97 (12)
Int3:  1:39.57 (17)     1.79

I3−Fin:   22.21 (8)
Fin:  2:01.78 (16) Avg.: 97.5554.20    2.00

17 10 JERMAN Andrej SLO Int1:    39.82 (10)     0.86
I1−I2:    26.30 (15)

Sp1: 96.33 (17)
Int2:  1:06.12 (12)     1.39

I2−I3:    33.20 (18)
Int3:  1:39.32 (14)     1.54

I3−Fin:   22.53 (20)
Fin:  2:01.85 (17) Avg.: 97.5056.06    2.07

18 25 KOSTELIC Ivica CRO Int1:    39.88 (13)     0.92
I1−I2:    26.75 (24)

Sp1: 96.45 (14)
Int2:  1:06.63 (18)     1.90

I2−I3:    33.11 (16)
Int3:  1:39.74 (19)     1.96

I3−Fin:   22.50 (19)
Fin:  2:02.24 (18) Avg.: 97.1966.41    2.46

19 1 POISSON David FRA Int1:    40.12 (17)     1.16
I1−I2:    26.58 (22)

Sp1: 94.89 (20)
Int2:  1:06.70 (19)     1.97

I2−I3:    32.96 (11)
Int3:  1:39.66 (18)     1.88

I3−Fin:   22.71 (21)
Fin:  2:02.37 (19) Avg.: 97.0869.85    2.59

20 2 KUENG Patrick SUI Int1:    40.10 (16)     1.14
I1−I2:    26.69 (23)

Sp1: 94.53 (21)
Int2:  1:06.79 (21)     2.06

I2−I3:    33.37 (22)
Int3:  1:40.16 (21)     2.38

I3−Fin:   22.41 (16)
Fin:  2:02.57 (20) Avg.: 96.9275.12    2.79

21 26 CASSE Mattia ITA Int1:    40.48 (23)     1.52
I1−I2:    26.40 (17)

Sp1: 92.35 (25)
Int2:  1:06.88 (22)     2.15

I2−I3:    33.42 (23)
Int3:  1:40.30 (22)     2.52

I3−Fin:   22.79 (22)
Fin:  2:03.09 (21) Avg.: 96.5188.74    3.31

22 6 BAUMANN Romed AUT Int1:    40.32 (21)     1.36
I1−I2:    26.40 (17)

Sp1: 95.24 (19)
Int2:  1:06.72 (20)     1.99

I2−I3:    33.22 (19)
Int3:  1:39.94 (20)     2.16

I3−Fin:   23.20 (25)
Fin:  2:03.14 (22) Avg.: 96.4890.04    3.36

23 3 CLAREY Johan FRA Int1:    40.68 (25)     1.72
I1−I2:    26.50 (20)

Sp1: 96.57 (13)
Int2:  1:07.18 (23)     2.45

I2−I3:    33.71 (25)
Int3:  1:40.89 (24)     3.11

I3−Fin:   23.07 (23)
Fin:  2:03.96 (23) Avg.: 95.84111.28    4.18
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2009/10
Garmisch Partenkirchen (GER)

8th MEN’S DOWNHILL TUE 9 MAR 2010

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS 1 TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 26

Rank Bib Name Nation
Positions Partials SpeedDifference

Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Pos. Km/h RankDist(m)Time

24 4 RAICH Benjamin AUT Int1:    40.31 (20)     1.35
I1−I2:    26.97 (25)

Sp1: 93.83 (22)
Int2:  1:07.28 (24)     2.55

I2−I3:    33.51 (24)
Int3:  1:40.79 (23)     3.01

I3−Fin:   23.41 (26)
Fin:  2:04.20 (24) Avg.: 95.65117.44    4.42

25 21 GRUENENFELDER Tobias SUI Int1:    43.52 (26)     4.56
I1−I2:    26.50 (20)

Sp1: 92.13 (26)
Int2:  1:10.02 (26)     5.29

I2−I3:    32.95 (10)
Int3:  1:42.97 (26)     5.19

I3−Fin:   22.47 (18)
Fin:  2:05.44 (25) Avg.: 94.71148.90    5.66

26 24 LIGETY Ted USA Int1:    40.65 (24)     1.69
I1−I2:    27.48 (26)

Sp1: 93.26 (23)
Int2:  1:08.13 (25)     3.40

I2−I3:    34.27 (26)
Int3:  1:42.40 (25)     4.62

I3−Fin:   23.13 (24)
Fin:  2:05.53 (26) Avg.: 94.64151.16    5.75

LEGEND
Pos Intermediate or Speed Position Dist(m) Distance behind the first Int2: Intermediate 2 Sp1: Speed Trap 1
Avg. Average Speed for the race Int1: Intermediate 1 Int3: Intermediate 3 Fin: Finish
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2009/10
Garmisch Partenkirchen (GER)

8th MEN’S DOWNHILL TUE 9 MAR 2010

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS 2 TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 26

Bib Name Nation Positions Partials SpeedDifference
Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Pos. Km/h RankDist(m)Time

1 POISSON David FRA Int1:    40.12 (17)     1.16
I1−I2:    26.58 (22)

Sp1: 94.89 (20)
Int2:  1:06.70 (19)     1.97

I2−I3:    32.96 (11)
Int3:  1:39.66 (18)     1.88

I3−Fin:    22.71 (21)
Fin:  2:02.37 (19) Avg.: 97.0869.85    2.59

2 KUENG Patrick SUI Int1:    40.10 (16)     1.14
I1−I2:    26.69 (23)

Sp1: 94.53 (21)
Int2:  1:06.79 (21)     2.06

I2−I3:    33.37 (22)
Int3:  1:40.16 (21)     2.38

I3−Fin:    22.41 (16)
Fin:  2:02.57 (20) Avg.: 96.9275.12    2.79

3 CLAREY Johan FRA Int1:    40.68 (25)     1.72
I1−I2:    26.50 (20)

Sp1: 96.57 (13)
Int2:  1:07.18 (23)     2.45

I2−I3:    33.71 (25)
Int3:  1:40.89 (24)     3.11

I3−Fin:    23.07 (23)
Fin:  2:03.96 (23) Avg.: 95.84111.28    4.18

4 RAICH Benjamin AUT Int1:    40.31 (20)     1.35
I1−I2:    26.97 (25)

Sp1: 93.83 (22)
Int2:  1:07.28 (24)     2.55

I2−I3:    33.51 (24)
Int3:  1:40.79 (23)     3.01

I3−Fin:    23.41 (26)
Fin:  2:04.20 (24) Avg.: 95.65117.44    4.42

5 JAERBYN Patrik SWE Int1:    39.82 (10)     0.86
I1−I2:    25.87 (5)

Sp1: 97.94 (7)
Int2:  1:05.69 (6)     0.96

I2−I3:    33.01 (13)
Int3:  1:38.70 (8)     0.92

I3−Fin:    22.24 (11)
Fin:  2:00.94 (10) Avg.: 98.2331.65    1.16

6 BAUMANN Romed AUT Int1:    40.32 (21)     1.36
I1−I2:    26.40 (17)

Sp1: 95.24 (19)
Int2:  1:06.72 (20)     1.99

I2−I3:    33.22 (19)
Int3:  1:39.94 (20)     2.16

I3−Fin:    23.20 (25)
Fin:  2:03.14 (22) Avg.: 96.4890.04    3.36

7 OLSSON Hans SWE Int1:    40.45 (22)     1.49
I1−I2:    26.15 (10)

Sp1: 96.94 (11)
Int2:  1:06.60 (17)     1.87

I2−I3:    32.97 (12)
Int3:  1:39.57 (17)     1.79

I3−Fin:    22.21 (8)
Fin:  2:01.78 (16) Avg.: 97.5554.20    2.00

8 BUECHEL Marco LIE Int1:    39.80 (9)     0.84
I1−I2:    25.97 (7)

Sp1: 98.19 (6)
Int2:  1:05.77 (8)     1.04

I2−I3:    33.28 (21)
Int3:  1:39.05 (11)     1.27

I3−Fin:    22.40 (15)
Fin:  2:01.45 (12) Avg.: 97.8245.38    1.67

9 KROELL Klaus AUT Int1:    39.44 (4)     0.48
I1−I2:    26.18 (12)

Sp1: 97.31 (9)
Int2:  1:05.62 (5)     0.89

I2−I3:    33.07 (14)
Int3:  1:38.69 (7)     0.91

I3−Fin:    22.23 (9)
Fin:  2:00.92 (8) Avg.: 98.2531.11    1.14

10 JERMAN Andrej SLO Int1:    39.82 (10)     0.86
I1−I2:    26.30 (15)

Sp1: 96.33 (17)
Int2:  1:06.12 (12)     1.39

I2−I3:    33.20 (18)
Int3:  1:39.32 (14)     1.54

I3−Fin:    22.53 (20)
Fin:  2:01.85 (17) Avg.: 97.5056.06    2.07
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2009/10
Garmisch Partenkirchen (GER)

8th MEN’S DOWNHILL TUE 9 MAR 2010

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS 2 TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 26

Bib Name Nation
Positions Partials SpeedDifference

Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Pos. Km/h RankDist(m)Time

11 HEEL Werner ITA Int1:    39.86 (12)     0.90
I1−I2:    26.46 (19)

Sp1: 96.70 (12)
Int2:  1:06.32 (15)     1.59

I2−I3:    32.89 (7)
Int3:  1:39.21 (13)     1.43

I3−Fin:    21.92 (3)
Fin:  2:01.13 (11) Avg.: 98.0836.78    1.35

12 JANKA Carlo SUI Int1:    40.15 (19)     1.19
I1−I2:    26.39 (16)

Sp1: 92.92 (24)
Int2:  1:06.54 (16)     1.81

I2−I3:    32.66 (4)
Int3:  1:39.20 (12)     1.42

I3−Fin:    22.46 (17)
Fin:  2:01.66 (15) Avg.: 97.6550.99    1.88

13 DEFAGO Didier SUI Int1:    39.64 (6)     0.68
I1−I2:    26.24 (14)

Sp1: 96.45 (14)
Int2:  1:05.88 (10)     1.15

I2−I3:    32.90 (8)
Int3:  1:38.78 (9)     1.00

I3−Fin:    22.14 (5)
Fin:  2:00.92 (8) Avg.: 98.2531.11    1.14

14 CUCHE Didier SUI Int1:    39.73 (8)     0.77
I1−I2:    26.04 (8)

Sp1: 97.07 (10)
Int2:  1:05.77 (8)     1.04

I2−I3:    32.50 (2)
Int3:  1:38.27 (6)     0.49

I3−Fin:    22.24 (11)
Fin:  2:00.51 (6) Avg.: 98.5819.99    0.73

15 SVINDAL Aksel Lund NOR Int1:    39.70 (7)     0.74
I1−I2:    26.06 (9)

Sp1: 95.48 (18)
Int2:  1:05.76 (7)     1.03

I2−I3:    32.33 (1)
Int3:  1:38.09 (5)     0.31

I3−Fin:    22.18 (7)
Fin:  2:00.27 (5) Avg.: 98.7813.44    0.49

16 WALCHHOFER Michael AUT Int1:    39.48 (5)     0.52
I1−I2:    25.81 (3)

Sp1: 99.35 (2)
Int2:  1:05.29 (4)     0.56

I2−I3:    32.67 (5)
Int3:  1:37.96 (4)     0.18

I3−Fin:    22.23 (9)
Fin:  2:00.19 (4) Avg.: 98.8411.26    0.41

17 HOFFMANN Ambrosi SUI Int1:    39.95 (14)     0.99
I1−I2:    26.23 (13)

Sp1: 96.45 (14)
Int2:  1:06.18 (13)     1.45

I2−I3:    33.17 (17)
Int3:  1:39.35 (15)     1.57

I3−Fin:    22.14 (5)
Fin:  2:01.49 (13) Avg.: 97.7946.45    1.71

18 SCHEIBER Mario AUT Int1:    39.33 (2)     0.37
I1−I2:    25.83 (4)

Sp1: 98.32 (4)
Int2:  1:05.16 (3)     0.43

I2−I3:    32.62 (3)
Int3:  1:37.78 (1)     0.00

I3−Fin:    22.24 (11)
Fin:  2:00.02 (2) Avg.: 98.986.60    0.24

19 SPORN Andrej SLO Int1:    38.96 (1)     0.00
I1−I2:    25.77 (2)

Sp1: 99.87 (1)
Int2:  1:04.73 (1)     0.00

I2−I3:    33.10 (15)
Int3:  1:37.83 (2)     0.05

I3−Fin:    22.32 (14)
Fin:  2:00.15 (3) Avg.: 98.8810.16    0.37

20 GRUGGER Hans AUT Int1:    39.33 (2)     0.37
I1−I2:    25.76 (1)

Sp1: 99.22 (3)
Int2:  1:05.09 (2)     0.36

I2−I3:    32.81 (6)
Int3:  1:37.90 (3)     0.12

I3−Fin:    21.88 (1)
Fin:  1:59.78 (1) Avg.: 99.180.00    0.00

21 GRUENENFELDER Tobias SUI Int1:    43.52 (26)     4.56
I1−I2:    26.50 (20)

Sp1: 92.13 (26)
Int2:  1:10.02 (26)     5.29

I2−I3:    32.95 (10)
Int3:  1:42.97 (26)     5.19

I3−Fin:    22.47 (18)
Fin:  2:05.44 (25) Avg.: 94.71148.90    5.66

22 OSBORNE−PARADIS Manuel CAN Int1:    40.08 (15)     1.12
I1−I2:    26.16 (11)

Sp1: 98.32 (4)
Int2:  1:06.24 (14)     1.51

I2−I3:    33.22 (19)
Int3:  1:39.46 (16)     1.68

I3−Fin:    22.06 (4)
Fin:  2:01.52 (14) Avg.: 97.7647.25    1.74

23 GUAY Erik CAN Int1:    40.14 (18)     1.18
I1−I2:    25.94 (6)

Sp1: 97.94 (7)
Int2:  1:06.08 (11)     1.35

I2−I3:    32.93 (9)
Int3:  1:39.01 (10)     1.23

I3−Fin:    21.89 (2)
Fin:  2:00.90 (7) Avg.: 98.2630.57    1.12

09-03-2010 / Garmisch Partenkirchen (GER) / 1902     Page 2/3

Data Processing by LONGINES LONGINES Timingwww.fis-ski.com

Generation Date: TUE 9 MAR 2010 Time: 10:22 Document: 77B 1.0



AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP FINALS 2009/10
Garmisch Partenkirchen (GER)

8th MEN’S DOWNHILL TUE 9 MAR 2010

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS 2 TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 26

Bib Name Nation
Positions Partials SpeedDifference

Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Pos. Km/h RankDist(m)Time

24 LIGETY Ted USA Int1:    40.65 (24)     1.69
I1−I2:    27.48 (26)

Sp1: 93.26 (23)
Int2:  1:08.13 (25)     3.40

I2−I3:    34.27 (26)
Int3:  1:42.40 (25)     4.62

I3−Fin:    23.13 (24)
Fin:  2:05.53 (26) Avg.: 94.64151.16    5.75

25 KOSTELIC Ivica CRO Int1:    39.88 (13)     0.92
I1−I2:    26.75 (24)

Sp1: 96.45 (14)
Int2:  1:06.63 (18)     1.90

I2−I3:    33.11 (16)
Int3:  1:39.74 (19)     1.96

I3−Fin:    22.50 (19)
Fin:  2:02.24 (18) Avg.: 97.1966.41    2.46

26 CASSE Mattia ITA Int1:    40.48 (23)     1.52
I1−I2:    26.40 (17)

Sp1: 92.35 (25)
Int2:  1:06.88 (22)     2.15

I2−I3:    33.42 (23)
Int3:  1:40.30 (22)     2.52

I3−Fin:    22.79 (22)
Fin:  2:03.09 (21) Avg.: 96.5188.74    3.31

LEGEND
Pos Intermediate or Speed Position Dist(m) Distance behind the first Int2: Intermediate 2 Sp1: Speed Trap 1
Avg. Average Speed for the race Int1: Intermediate 1 Int3: Intermediate 3 Fin: Finish
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